
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2648
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2010
SPECIAL PACKAGE FOR SECURITY PERSONNEL
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided any special package of remuneration for Security personnel posted in naxal affected areas;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam. The combatized Central Paramilitary Forces (CPMFs) personnel upto the rank of commandant deployed in naxal affected areas have been sanctioned the following additional allowances:-

(i) Left Wing Extremism (LWE) Risk allowances at the rates equivalent to Counter Insurgency Operation in Modified Field Area Allowance admissible to Army.

(ii) 80% of Marine Commandos (MARCOS) allowance, sanctioned to the Commando battalion for Resolute Action (CoBRA) of CRPF.
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